
Date Host Club Location Region Notes Contact Email Evaluator
NOVEMBER 2018

November 9 - 11 Sectionals Tisdale NO TEST DAYS

DECEMBER 2018

Sun. December 9 Skate Melville Melville 6 Lisa Kitch lisa.kitch@gssd.ca CONFIRMED

Sat. December 15 Moose Jaw SC Moose Jaw 2 Michelle Michaluk smichaluk@sasktel.net CONFIRMED
Sat. December 15 Swift Current SC Swift Current 3 Dana de Klerk danadeklerk@shaw.ca CONFIRMED
Sat. December 15 Skate Tisdale Tisdale 11 Marilee Taylor lmtaylor@sasktel.net CONFIRMED
Sat. December 15 Skate Battlefords North Battleford 13 CANCELLED UNAVAILABLE

Mon. December 17 Warman-Osler SC Warman 8 3:45pm - 5:15pm Rachel Bueckert agra4bueckerts@yahoo.ca CONFIRMED
Wed. December 19 Saskatoon FSC Saskatoon 9 May be 2 day (Wed/Thu) Carmen Allen carmen.allen@shaw.ca CONFIRMED
Thu. December 20 Skate Regina Regina 5 4:15pm - 5:15pm Sherri Welk welk@sasktel.net UNCONFIRMED
Sat. December 22 Prince Albert SC Prince Albert 12 Marlene Brassard brassard@shaw.ca UNCONFIRMED

JANUARY 2019

Sat. January 12 Weyburn SC Weyburn 4 8am - 12pm Kim Borschowa wadekim@sasktel.net CONFIRMED

Sun. January 20 Unity SC Unity 10 Lesley Massie lmassie@sasktel.net UNCONFIRMED
Sat. January 26 Prince Albert SC Prince Albert 12 Marlene Brassard brassard@shaw.ca UNCONFIRMED

FEBRUARY 2019

Sun. February 3 Carlyle SC Carlyle 1 Start 3:30pm Kate Mudrewich carlyleskatingclub@gmail.com UNCONFIRMED

Sun. February 10 Skate Esterhazy Esterhazy 6 Rhonda McAlpine-Haubrich rmch.region6@gmail.com UNCONFIRMED
Sun. February 10 Watson SC Watson 7 Troy Lucyshyn troy.lucyshyn@outlook.com UNCONFIRMED
Tue. Febuary 12 Mossbank SC Mossbank 2 Danielle Hawkins daniellehawkins16@live.com UNCONFIRMED
Fri. February 15 Skate Tisdale Tisdale 11 Marilee Taylor lmtaylor@sasktel.net UNCONFIRMED

Sun. February 17 Lashburn FSC Lashburn 13 Adele Sperle asperle@sasktel.net UNCONFIRMED
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As of 2018-11-27 PAGE 1 of 2



Date Host Club Location Region Notes Contact Email Evaluator
2018 - 2019 High Test Days

MARCH 2019
March 1 - 3 Winter Classic Inv. Saskatoon NO TEST DAYS

Sun. March 17 Moosomin SC Moosomin 1 Jamie Smith jrs100@aim.com UNCONFIRMED
Mon. March 18 Skate Regina Regina 5 NEW Sherri Welk welk@sasktel.net UNCONFIRMED
Mon. March 18 Macklin SC Macklin 13 Alt. date - March 25 Adele Sperle asperle@sasktel.net UNCONFIRMED
Wed. March 20 Saskatoon FSC Saskatoon 9 May be 2 day (Wed/Thu) Carmen Allen carmen.allen@shaw.ca UNCONFIRMED
Sat. March 23 Nipawin SC Nipawin 11 Enid Davidson e.david@sasktel.net UNCONFIRMED

Wed. March 27 Kindersley SC Kindersley 10 Lesley Massie lmassie@sasktel.net UNCONFIRMED
Sat. March 30 Swift Current SC Swift Current 3 Dana de Klerk danadeklerk@shaw.ca UNCONFIRMED
Sat. March 30 Weyburn SC Weyburn 4 8am - 2pm Kim Borschowa wadekim@sasktel.net UNCONFIRMED
Sat. March 30 Clavet SC Clavet 8 REVISED DATE Rachel Bueckert agra4bueckerts@yahoo.ca UNCONFIRMED

APRIL 2019

Thu. April 4 Prince Albert SC Prince Albert 12 Marlene Brassard brassard@shaw.ca UNCONFIRMED

Mon. April 15 Skate Humboldt Humboldt 7 Evening Troy Lucyshyn troy.lucyshyn@outlook.com UNCONFIRMED

MAY 2019

TBA Section AGM Saskatoon NO TEST DAYS
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